

CS 96/24
Vishal Bhatia
Vs.
Shree Niwas

07.03.2024

Fresh Suit already received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Charan Jeet and Ms. Shashi Bala, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff along-with SPA Holder of plaintiff.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff to
move an appropriate application seeking amendment in the
plaint.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
23.07.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2024