

CS 96/24

Vishal Bhatia Vs. Shree Niwas

23.08.2024

Present: Mr. Charanjeet, Shashi Bhala and Karan Dhawan,
Ld. counsels for plaintiff along with SPA of plaintiff.
Mr. Keval Singh Rana and Mohit Yadav, Ld.
counsels for D-2.

D-1 remains unserved.

Issue fresh summons of the suit and notice to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the D-1 on filing of PF and through all permissible modes.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff also requested for dasti summons. Request allowed.

Ld. counsel for D-2 submits that he will file WS and reply to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC within stipulated period. Let the same be filed with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff. Replications, if any be also filed on or before NDOH.

Put up on **14.11.2024** for appearance of D-1 and further proceedings.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/23.08.2024