

14.11.2024

Present : Mr. Charan Jeet and Mr. Karan Dhawan, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff along-with SPA of plaintiff.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for service of
defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to place
on record the fresh address of defendant no.1 as well as to serve
defendant no.1 by way of alternative modes.

An application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf
of the defendant no.2. The same is taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Let reply to the aforesaid application be filed within
four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.2.

WS not filed on behalf of the defendant no.2.
Therefore, defendant no.2 is at liberty to file the WS within
stipulated period, failing which the right of defendant no.2 to file
the WS shall be closed.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on
27.01.2025. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for
both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.11.2024