

17.04.2025

Today one regular P.A. is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Charan Jeet, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
SPA of the plaintiff.
Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to place on record fresh address of defendant no. 1 as well as to serve the defendant no. 1 through alternative modes.

Reply to application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **26.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.04.2025