

CS 96/24
Vishal Bhatia
Vs.
Shree Niwas

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Mr. Rishi Bhatia, SPA of plaintiff in person.

SPA of plaintiff seeks some time to place on record
fresh address of the defendant no.1.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **20.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.08.2025