

CS 96/24
Vishal Bhatia
Vs.
Shree Niwas

20.11.2025

Present : Mr. Charan Jeet, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-with
the SPA holder of plaintiff.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

An application u/s 151 CPC for placing on record
fresh address of defendant no.1 with further directions for
issuance of fresh summons to defendant no.1 on the fresh address
along-with amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the
plaintiff. The same are taken on record.

Since the application is formal in nature, the same is
disposed of as allowed and fresh address of defendant no.1 is
taken on record.

Issue fresh summons of the suit as well as notice of
the interim application to the defendant no.1 on fresh address
upon filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of
services for **16.03.2026**. At request, dasti process be given. *Steps
be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2025