

CS 96/24
Vishal Bhatia
Vs.
Shree Niwas

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Sandeep Khanna, Ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.

The same is taken on record.

WS be filed by defendant no.1 within stipulated
period with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

On receiving copy of WS, replication be filed within
further four weeks with advance copy to Ld. counsel for
defendant no.1.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026